	Docket No.: D-7424
ORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	DNLY Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10104497	76 ′ • • •
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Minoru Takada Koichi Sato Kazayuki Yokobayashi Shyuichi Ogihara	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nissei ASB Machine Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 2000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	X No 47
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
🗷 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 4586-3 Koo Komoro-shi
Security Agreement Change of I	Name Nagano-Ken, JAPAN
Other	
Execution Date: October 27, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No
Filed herewith	
	Imbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. 5/19/19/9 a/Tôddere \$60000030 09310014 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. 5/19/19/9 a/Tôddere \$60000030 09310014 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. 5/19/19/9 a/TôdLER^e \$6000030 09310014 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. 5/19/19/99 articlete \$6000030 09310014 2 FC: 581 40.00 0P Street Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. 5/19/1999 a/rdd/dte \$60000030 09310014 2. FC: 581 40.00 CP Street Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 90401
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. 5/19/19/9 articlete \$6000030 09310014 2 FC: 581 40.00 00 Street Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. Sylight grading for the second concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. Street Address: 00000030 09310014 Street Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 90401
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. Street Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document. 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 90401 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq. S. 1999 a Tobel Street Street Street Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document. David L. Hoffman Name of Person Signing 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 90401 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Serial No. 08/528,193 ⁽ Docket No. 28424/DLH/N981

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Minoru Takada, Koichi Sato, Kazuyuki Yokobayashi and Shyuichi Ogihara, residing at 3-2-56, Tokida, Ueda-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan; 1-6-1, Chuo, Ueda-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan; Oaza Suwagata 3050, Ueda-shi, Naganoken, Japan; and 461-1, Oaza Ichi, Komoro-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled INJECTION STRETCH BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS Nissei ASB Machine Co., Ltd., a Japan corporation, having a place of business at 4586-3 Koo Komoro-shi, Nagano-Ken, Japan (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

			Ortohan	1 0 D E
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my	hand this 2/UI day	y of UCLOPER	, 19 <u>95</u> .

Ninory Johada Minoru Takada

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On ______, before me ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Minoru Takada personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

}

١

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

PATENT "REEL: 009963 FRAME: 0487 ASSIGNMENT (Joint) ſ

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my	hand this 27th day of	October , 19 <u>95</u> .
		Koichi	Sate
		Kolchi Sato	
STATE OF COUNTY OF)		
On personally appeared Kolchi S evidence) to be the person w that he executed the same in person, or the entity upon be	hose name is subscribe n his authorized capaci	ed to the within instrum ity, and that by his sign	ent and acknowledged to me nature on the instrument the
		WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.
		Signature of Notary	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my	hand thisday of_	October , 1995.
		Kaguyaki	Yokohayashi Dayashi
STATE OF COUNTY OF) }	Razuyuki ioko	Jugushi
On personally appeared Kazuyuk satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that he the instrument the person, or	the person whose n executed the same in h	ame is subscribed to is authorized capacity,	the within instrument and and that by his signature on
		WITNESS my hand a	
		Signature of Notary	
	* * * * *	• • • •	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	DF, I hereunto set my h	hand this 27th oay of (October , 19 <u>95</u> .
		Shuichi Shyuichi Ogihara	Eginana
STATE OF COUNTY OF)		a -
On	the person whose na executed the same in h	ame is subscribed to is authorized capacity, a	the within instrument and and that by his signature on
the instrument the person, or t	he entity upon behalf o	WITNESS my hand ar	
		Signature of Notary	
		Signatore or Notary	
DLH/mec			
RECORDED: 05/11/	1999	R	PATENT EEL: 009963 FRAME

PATENT REEL: 009963 FRAME: 0488